7280R4 Series Data Center Switch Router
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
System Scale and Performance
• 7280R4 Series: Up to 32 x 800 GbE
• Up to 25.6. Tbps / 9.6 Bpps throughput
• QSFP, OSFP and QSFP-DD for 100-800G
• 400G and 800G ZR and ZR+ Support

7280R4 Series | Technical Specifications
7280R4 Series | Ordering Information
7280R4-32PE / -32DE Product Description
DCS-7280R4-32PE-F Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE OSFP switch router, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4-32PE# Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE OSFP switch router, configurable fans and psu (-F louver kit)
DCS-7280R4K-32PE-F Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE OSFP switch router, large routes and enh. encryption, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4K-32PE# Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE OSFP switch router, large routes and enh. encryption, configurable fans and psu
(-F louver kit)
DCS-7280R4-32DE-F Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE QSFP-DD switch router, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4-32DE# Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE QSFP-DD switch router, configurable fans and psu (-F louver kit)
DCS-7280R4K-32DE-F Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE QSFP-DD switch router, large routes and enh. encryption, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4K-32DE# Arista 7280R4, 32x800GbE QSFP-DD switch router, large routes and enh. encryption, configurable fans and psu (-F
louver kit)
DCS-7001-SUP-L 7001 series Supervisor-L module with 8c/16t 3.3 GHz CPU, 64GB RAM, 480GB NVMe (spare, -F airflow, secure boot
enabled)
FAN-7022HQ-RED Spare Front-to-Rear High Speed Fan module for select Arista 7000 Series. Refer to product datasheets for
compatibility.
PWR-3211-HV-RED Spare Arista PSU, 1RU, HVAC/DC, 3200W, SAF-D, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-3211-DC-RED Spare Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 3200W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
KIT-7203 Spare tool-free accessory kit (v2) for Arista 2RU switches. 4-post mount. (2x SAF-D-C20, 2m)
KIT-7004-2U Spare tool-free 4-post mount kit (v2) for 2-4RU Arista tool-free switches
KIT-7004-2UL Spare extended tool-free 4-post mount kit (v2) for 2-4RU Arista tool-free switches
KIT-GND-EXT-2RU Arista 7000 Series 2RU Ground Extender Kit for NEBS compliance
Note:
- For the complete contents of each accessory kit, please use the lookup tool here: https://www.arista.com/en/support/product-documentation/accessory-kit-lookup
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side. Rear to front means the air flows from the fan side to the switch port side.
7280R4 Series | Ordering Information
7280R4-64QC-10PE Product Description
DCS-7280R4-64QC-10PE-F Arista 7280R4, 64x100GbE QSFP and 10x800GbE OSFP switch router, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4-64QC-10PE-R Arista 7280R4, 64x100GbE QSFP and 10x800GbE OSFP switch router, rear to front air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4-64QC-10PE# Arista 7280R4, 64x100GbE QSFP and 10x800GbE OSFP switch router, configurable fans and psu (-F louver kit)
DCS-7280R4K-64QC-10PE-F
Arista 7280R4, 64x100GbE QSFP and 10x800GbE OSFP switch router, large routes and enh. encryption, front to rear
air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4K-64QC-10PE-R
Arista 7280R4, 64x100GbE QSFP and 10x800GbE OSFP switch router, large routes and enh. encryption, rear to front
air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280R4K-64QC-10PE#
Arista 7280R4, 64x100GbE QSFP and 10x800GbE OSFP switch router, large routes and enh. encryption, configurable
fans and psu (-F louver kit)
DCS-7001-SUP-L 7001 series Supervisor-L module with 8c/16t 3.3 GHz CPU, 64GB RAM, 480GB NVMe (spare, -F airflow, secure boot
enabled)
FAN-7022HQ-RED Spare Front-to-Rear High Speed Fan module for select Arista 7000 Series. Refer to product datasheets for
compatibility.
FAN-7022HQ-BLUE Spare Rear-to-Front High Speed Fan module for select Arista 7000 Series. Refer to product datasheets for
compatibility.
KIT-7001-AFK-F Forward airflow louver kit and tool for select 7000 Series 2RU systems. (Required to convert -R to -F)
KIT-7001-AFK-R Reverse airflow louver kit and tool for select 7000 Series 2RU systems (Required to convert -F or # to -R)
PWR-2411-AC-RED Spare Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 2400W, C19, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-2411-AC-BLUE Spare Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 2400W, C19, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-2411-DC-RED Spare Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 2400W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-2411-DC-BLUE Spare Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 2400W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
KIT-7202 Spare tool-free accessory kit (v2) for Arista 2RU switches. 4-post mount. (2x C19-C20, 2m)
KIT-7004-2U Spare tool-free 4-post mount kit (v2) for 2-4RU Arista tool-free switches
KIT-7004-2UL Spare extended tool-free 4-post mount kit (v2) for 2-4RU Arista tool-free switches
KIT-GND-EXT-2RU Arista 7000 Series 2RU Ground Extender Kit for NEBS compliance
Note:
- For the complete contents of each accessory kit, please use the lookup tool here: https://www.arista.com/en/support/product-documentation/accessory-kit-lookup
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side. Rear to front means the air flows from the fan side to the switch port side.